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CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
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• Approximately 642,000 
students with over 
302,000 students taking 
at least one CTE course.

• 125 school divisions 
offer CTE dual 
enrollment courses

2023 – 2024 School Year
• 358 Virginia high schools
• 383 Virginia middle schools
• 50 CTE Centers
• 22 Governor’s STEM Academies
• 9 Governor’s Health Science 

Academies
• 7 Regional CTE Centers

• CTE students earned over 
142,000 credentials

• 28,000 students participated 
in Work-Based Learning 
experiences.

Data Source:  2023-2024 VDOE Office of Career and Technical Education



CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION PROGRAM 
QUALITY INDICATORS 
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3S1 Post Program 
Placement: 
• 96.34% of the students 

surveyed in the 
Completer Follow-Up 
Survey

• 72% indicating they 
were in Post-Secondary 
Education

• 20% indicating they 
were Employed

• 4% joined the Military.

2022 – 2023 Statewide School Year

Data Source:  2023-2024 VDOE Office of Career and Technical Education

5S1 Attained Recognized Post-
Secondary Credential: 
• 90.41% of CTE Completers

5S3 Participated in CTE Work 
Based Learning Experiences: 
• 41.61% of CTE Completers

5S4 Technical Skills 
Attainment: 
• 96.42% of CTE Completers



CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
DASHBOARD COMING SOON
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Data Source:  2023-2024 VDOE Office of Career and Technical Education



CTE RESOURCE CENTER
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https://www.cteresource.org/
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Data Source:  2022-2023 VDOE Office of Career, Technical, and Adult Education



WORKPLACE READINESS SKILLS EXAMINATION IN 
VIRGINIA
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School Year Attempts Pass Pass Percentage

2021-2022 64,332 44,348 68.94%

2022-2023 57,999 41,819 72.10%

2023-2024 
(Preliminary)

52,867 35,885 67.88%



OFFICE OF CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
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Director Dr. Anthony Williams
anthony.williams@doe.virginia.gov

Associate Director for Curriculum, Instruction, and Innovation Kelly Davis
kelly.davis@doe.virginia.gov

Associate Director for Program Administration and Workforce 
Development

William Hatch
william.hatch@doe.virginia.gov

Program Administration and Workforce Development Coordinator Sharon Acuff
sharon.acuff@doe.virginia.gov

Curriculum and Instruction Coordinator Karen Charney
karen.charney@doe.virginia.gov

mailto:jospeh.ryder@vdoe.virginia.gov
mailto:kelly.davis@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:william.hatch@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:sharon.acuff@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:Karen.charney@doe.virginia.gov


CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION
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Program Areas Career Clusters Specialists
Agricultural Education Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources; 

Government & Public Administration
LaVeta Nutter
laveta.nutter@doe.virginia.gov

Business and Information 
Technology

Business Management & Administration; 
Finance; Information Technology

Judith Sams
judith.sams@doe.virginia.gov

Family and Consumer Sciences Education & Training; 
Human Services

Heather Jones
heather.jones@doe.virginia.gov

Health and Medical Sciences Health Science Crystal Stokes
crystal.stokes@doe.virginia.gov

Marketing Arts, A/V Technology & Communications;
Hospitality & Tourism; Marketing

cte@doe.virginia.gov

Technology and Engineering 
Education

Energy;
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics

Dr. Lynn Basham
lynn.basham@doe.virginia.gov

Trade and Industrial Education Architecture & Construction; 
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security;
Manufacturing; 
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

cte@doe.virginia.gov

mailto:Laveta.nutter@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:Judith.sams@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:Heather.jones@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:Crystal.stokes@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:cte@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:Lynn.basham@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:cte@doe.virginia.gov


PLANNING, ADMINSTRATION, AND ACCOUNTABILITY
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Data Collection, Reporting, and Accountability Specialist Joseph Ryder
joseph.ryder@doe.virginia.gov

Budget, Grants, and Program Support Specialist Ashley Robbins
ashley.robbins@doe.virginia.gov

Industry Credential Specialist Jane Brown
jane.brown@doe.virginia.gov

Planning, Administration,  and Accountability Specialist Bernard Williams
bernard.williams@doe.virginia.gov

mailto:jospeh.ryder@vdoe.virginia.gov
mailto:ashley.robbins@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:jane.brown@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:bernard.williams@doe.virginia.gov


SECONDARY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
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Secondary Workforce Development Specialist Region 1 Erika Temple  
erika.temple@doe.virginia.gov

Secondary Workforce Development Specialist Region 2 Dr. Nikki Finley
nikki.finley@doe.virginia.gov 

Secondary Workforce Development Specialist Region 3 Kristi Allison 
kristi.allison@doe.virginia.gov

Secondary Workforce Development Specialist Region 4 Susan McNamara
susan.mcnamara@doe.virginia.gov 

Secondary Workforce Development Specialist Region 5 Amy Hammond
amy.hammond@doe.virginia.gov 

Secondary Workforce Development Specialist Region 6 Kim Radford
kimberly.radford@doe.virginia.gov 

Secondary Workforce Development Specialist Region 7 Dr. Jan Huffman
jan.huffman@doe.virginia.gov 

Secondary Workforce Development Specialist Region 8 Dr. Tammy Hurt
tamantha.hurt@doe.virginia.gov 

mailto:erika.temple@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:nikki.finley@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:kristi.allison@do.virginia.gov
mailto:susan.mcnamara@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:amy.hammond@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:kimberly.radford@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:jan.huffman@doe.virginia.gov
mailto:tamantha.hurt@doe.virginia.gov
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